
PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 14' 11'' COMPLUTENSE 0,000
2 JOSE MARIA SALOM ARRANZ 14' 17'' AUTONOMA 1,198
3 OSCAR DEL BARRIO GUTIERREZ 14' 21'' COMPLUTENSE 2,330
4 GABRIEL FUNES HERRANZ 14' 30'' ALCALA 3,627
5 MANUEL MARISCAL MALDONADO 14' 57'' COMPLUTENSE 5,528
6 RAUL GIL PEREZ 15' 01'' REY JUAN CARLOS 6,660
7 IGNACIO MARTIN BUSTOS 15' 01'' REY JUAN CARLOS 7,660
8 ROBERTO TOBAR SOBRINO 15' 04'' AUTONOMA 8,759
9 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 15' 07'' NEBRIJA 9,858
10 MIGUEL DEL RIO HERNANDEZ 15' 10'' REY JUAN CARLOS 10,957
11 PABLO VEGA TORRES 15' 13'' COMPLUTENSE 12,066
12 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 15' 25'' ALCALA 13,462
13 JOAQUIN ZAMBRANO MARTIN 15' 32'' ALCALA 14,693
14 PEDRO LORENZO ARRANZ 15' 35'' EUROPEA 15,792
15 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 15' 36'' EUROPEA 16,825
16 MARCOS PALOMO ARROYO 15' 37'' POLITECNICA 17,858
17 VICTOR MANUEL ROBLEDO ARRANZ 15' 41'' ALCALA 19,000
18 FRANCISCO LASTRES DEL REY 15' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS 20,066
19 RAUL PEREZ PONCE 15' 48'' POLITECNICA 21,231
20 LUIS FELIPE GARCIA RIOS 15' 49'' CARLOS III 22,264
21 LUIS GARCIA MORENO 15' 55'' ALFONSO X 23,462
22 JUAN CARLOS DE LUZ MEDINA 16' 03'' AUTONOMA 24,726
23 JUAN JOSE RAMOS CALONGE 16' 07'' ALCALA 25,858
24 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 16' 10'' POLITECNICA 26,957
25 RICARDO MENCHERO MANSO 16' 11'' ALCALA 28,000
26 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 16' 17'' ALFONSO X 29,198
27 CARLOS BERMUDEZ ROJAS 16' 23'' COMPLUTENSE 30,396
28 MANUEL FRANCO SEVILLA 16' 29'' COMILLAS 31,594
29 ENRIQUE GIRON CALVO 16' 32'' EUROPEA 32,693
30 JAVIER MANSO BARBERO 16' 33'' CARLOS III 33,726
31 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 16' 33'' POLITECNICA 34,726
32 JORGE ZURITA ZARCO 16' 34'' CARLOS III 35,759
33 SABINO FERNANDEZ ROMAN 16' 37'' COMPLUTENSE 36,858
34 RAFAEL ANTONIO GARCIA CALVO 16' 39'' POLITECNICA 37,924
35 MIGUEL DEL POZO ALVAREZ 16' 42'' ALCALA 39,033
36 JOSE MANUEL LEDESMA HURTADO 16' 43'' COMPLUTENSE 40,066
37 DIEGO MORENO LAZARO 16' 47'' POLITECNICA 41,198
38 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 16' 48'' POLITECNICA 42,231
39 JULIO ALBERTO FABEIRO LIÑARES 16' 48'' AUTONOMA 43,231
40 DIEGO ROJO OLALLA 16' 53'' REY JUAN CARLOS 44,396
41 EDUARDO CALLEJO MORA 16' 53'' POLITECNICA 45,396
42 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 16' 58'' ALFONSO X 46,561
43 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 16' 59'' NEBRIJA 47,594
44 SANTIAGO MOLINA TONI 17' 03'' COMPLUTENSE 48,726
45 IVAN DE LOS REYES CAVERO 17' 04'' CARLOS III 49,759
46 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 17' 04'' POLITECNICA 50,759
47 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 17' 10'' COMPLUTENSE 51,957
48 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 17' 11'' COMPLUTENSE 53,000
49 JULIO GONZALEZ CUÑADO 17' 13'' POLITECNICA 54,066
50 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 17' 18'' COMPLUTENSE 55,231
51 EDUARDO GARCIA MARTIN 17' 19'' COMPLUTENSE 56,264
52 JUAN PABLO FERRER ALCALDE 17' 22'' COMPLUTENSE 57,363
53 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 17' 23'' CARLOS III 58,396
54 MARIO ILLAN ORTIZ 17' 27'' NEBRIJA 59,528
55 JUAN LUIS PRIETO MARTINEZ 17' 28'' POLITECNICA 60,561
56 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 17' 29'' COMILLAS 61,594
57 ALVARO PASTOR ESCRIBANO 17' 30'' COMILLAS 62,627
58 SERGIO DE MORA FERNANDEZ 17' 38'' AUTONOMA 63,891
59 CARLOS PORRAS DEL AMA 17' 39'' SAN PABLO 64,924
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60 ISMAEL AMOR MARTIN 17' 48'' POLITECNICA 66,231
61 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 17' 48'' POLITECNICA 67,231
62 PLACIDO OSTOS NIETO 17' 50'' COMILLAS 68,297
63 JUAN MANUEL BERMEJO NAVARRO 17' 52'' AUTONOMA 69,363
64 FERNANDO NIÑO MENDIZABAL 17' 56'' POLITECNICA 70,495
65 FRANCISCO TENES LOPEZ 17' 57'' COMPLUTENSE 71,528
66 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 17' 59'' SAN PABLO 72,594
67 ALVARO AFONSO GALLEGOS 18' 01'' AUTONOMA 73,660
68 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 18' 03'' COMPLUTENSE 74,726
69 MARIO PESSINI RICO 18' 08'' EUROPEA 75,891
70 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 18' 10'' AUTONOMA 76,957
71 ALEJANDRO PLANS BERISO 18' 23'' REY JUAN CARLOS 78,396
72 FERNANDO HERRERO NUÑEZ 18' 26'' POLITECNICA 79,495
73 ADRIAN GOMEZ HERRERO 18' 30'' COMPLUTENSE 80,627
74 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 18' 31'' NEBRIJA 81,660
75 PABLO SOLERA PEREZ 18' 33'' POLITECNICA 82,726
76 ARTURO FORMARIZ POMBO 18' 34'' POLITECNICA 83,759
77 ALVARO CARRAL GARCIA 18' 35'' AUTONOMA 84,792
78 CARLOS BALLESTEROS LOPEZ 18' 36'' REY JUAN CARLOS 85,825
79 ALBERTO TAMAYO GONZALEZ 18' 49'' POLITECNICA 87,264
80 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ FRANCO 18' 52'' EUROPEA 88,363
81 JESUS MARTIN DE ANTONIO 18' 59'' POLITECNICA 89,594
82 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALBO 19' 12'' COMPLUTENSE 91,033
83 ALBERTO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 19' 15'' POLITECNICA 92,132
84 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 19' 16'' CARLOS III 93,165
85 MANUEL OTON AZOFRA 19' 17'' REY JUAN CARLOS 94,198
86 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 19' 26'' COMPLUTENSE 95,495
87 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 19' 40'' COMPLUTENSE 96,957
88 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 19' 56'' COMPLUTENSE 98,495
89 EDUARDO CASTRILLO MISAS 20' 44'' COMILLAS 101,099
90 JACOBO GALAN TEJEDA 20' 50'' COMPLUTENSE 102,297
91 ANTONIO SANTIAGO ZURDO 20' 52'' POLITECNICA 103,363
92 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 20' 55'' CARLOS III 104,462
93 GUILLERMO TROYANO DIAZ 20' 57'' REY JUAN CARLOS 105,528
94 DAVID LOSADA SAN ROMAN 20' 59'' POLITECNICA 106,594
95 JUAN MANUEL PALOMAR ANGUAS 21' 02'' ALCALA 107,693
96 HECTOR GARCIA SASTRE 21' 22'' CARLOS III 109,363
97 DAVID CABEZA JAREÑO 21' 29'' AUTONOMA 110,594
98 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 22' 25'' COMILLAS 113,462
99 JULIO LOPEZ MARTIN 22' 34'' EUROPEA 114,759
100 DAVID GONZALEZ MORENO 22' 43'' POLITECNICA 116,066
101 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 23' 22'' CARLOS III 118,363
102 JOSE IGNACIO FERNANDEZ NUEVO 26' 32'' REY JUAN CARLOS 125,693

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 14' 11'' COMPLUTENSE
3 OSCAR DEL BARRIO GUTIERREZ 14' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
5 MANUEL MARISCAL MALDONADO 14' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
11 PABLO VEGA TORRES 15' 13'' COMPLUTENSE
27 CARLOS BERMUDEZ ROJAS 16' 23'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
4 GABRIEL FUNES HERRANZ 14' 30'' ALCALA
12 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 15' 25'' ALCALA
13 JOAQUIN ZAMBRANO MARTIN 15' 32'' ALCALA
17 VICTOR MANUEL ROBLEDO ARRANZ 15' 41'' ALCALA
23 JUAN JOSE RAMOS CALONGE 16' 07'' ALCALA

1ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 47 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD DE ALCALA, 69 PUNTOS
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3ª UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS, 81 PUNTOS
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PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 RAUL GIL PEREZ 15' 01'' REY JUAN CARLOS
7 IGNACIO MARTIN BUSTOS 15' 01'' REY JUAN CARLOS
10 MIGUEL DEL RIO HERNANDEZ 15' 10'' REY JUAN CARLOS
18 FRANCISCO LASTRES DEL REY 15' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS
40 DIEGO ROJO OLALLA 16' 53'' REY JUAN CARLOS

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
16 MARCOS PALOMO ARROYO 15' 37'' POLITECNICA
19 RAUL PEREZ PONCE 15' 48'' POLITECNICA
24 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 16' 10'' POLITECNICA
31 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 16' 33'' POLITECNICA
34 RAFAEL ANTONIO GARCIA CALVO 16' 39'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 JOSE MARIA SALOM ARRANZ 14' 17'' AUTONOMA
8 ROBERTO TOBAR SOBRINO 15' 04'' AUTONOMA
22 JUAN CARLOS DE LUZ MEDINA 16' 03'' AUTONOMA
39 JULIO ALBERTO FABEIRO LIÑARES 16' 48'' AUTONOMA
58 SERGIO DE MORA FERNANDEZ 17' 38'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
20 LUIS FELIPE GARCIA RIOS 15' 49'' CARLOS III
30 JAVIER MANSO BARBERO 16' 33'' CARLOS III
32 JORGE ZURITA ZARCO 16' 34'' CARLOS III
45 IVAN DE LOS REYES CAVERO 17' 04'' CARLOS III
53 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 17' 23'' CARLOS III

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
14 PEDRO LORENZO ARRANZ 15' 35'' EUROPEA
15 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 15' 36'' EUROPEA
29 ENRIQUE GIRON CALVO 16' 32'' EUROPEA
69 MARIO PESSINI RICO 18' 08'' EUROPEA
80 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ FRANCO 18' 52'' EUROPEA

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
28 MANUEL FRANCO SEVILLA 16' 29'' COMILLAS
56 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 17' 29'' COMILLAS
57 ALVARO PASTOR ESCRIBANO 17' 30'' COMILLAS
62 PLACIDO OSTOS NIETO 17' 50'' COMILLAS
89 EDUARDO CASTRILLO MISAS 20' 44'' COMILLAS

PUESTO NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 14' 11'' COMPLUTENSE
2 JOSE MARIA SALOM ARRANZ 14' 17'' AUTONOMA
3 OSCAR DEL BARRIO GUTIERREZ 14' 21'' COMPLUTENSE
4 GABRIEL FUNES HERRANZ 14' 30'' ALCALA
5 ERNESTO SANCHEZ BURGOS 14' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
6 MANUEL MARISCAL MALDONADO 14' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
7 ALBERTO GIL JARA 14' 59'' UNED
8 RAUL GIL PEREZ 15' 01'' REY JUAN CARLOS
9 IGNACIO MARTIN BUSTOS 15' 01'' REY JUAN CARLOS

CLASIFICACION GENERAL MASCULINA CROSS REY JUAN CARLOS 2002-03

5ª UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA, 129 PUNTOS

4ª UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA, 124 PUNTOS

6ª UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III, 180 PUNTOS

7ª UNIVERSIDAD EUROPEA, 207 PUNTOS

8ª UNIVERSIDAD DE COMILLAS, 292 PUNTOS
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10 ROBERTO TOBAR SOBRINO 15' 04'' AUTONOMA
11 JOSE LUIS CAPITAN PEÑA 15' 05'' UNED
12 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 15' 07'' NEBRIJA
13 MIGUEL DEL RIO HERNANDEZ 15' 10'' REY JUAN CARLOS
14 PABLO VEGA TORRES 15' 13'' COMPLUTENSE
15 ALBERTO PAREDES PAREDES 15' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES
16 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 15' 25'' ALCALA
17 JOAQUIN ZAMBRANO MARTIN 15' 32'' ALCALA
18 PEDRO LORENZO ARRANZ 15' 35'' EUROPEA
19 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 15' 36'' EUROPEA
20 MARCOS PALOMO ARROYO 15' 37'' POLITECNICA
21 FRANCISCO REY MARTINEZ 15' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
22 VICTOR MANUEL ROBLEDO ARRANZ 15' 41'' ALCALA
23 FRANCISCO LASTRES DEL REY 15' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS
24 ALFREDO BECERRIL SIERRA 15' 45'' UNED
25 RAUL PEREZ PONCE 15' 48'' POLITECNICA
26 LUIS FELIPE GARCIA RIOS 15' 49'' CARLOS III
27 ELISEO BODELON CAMPILLO 15' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
28 ADRIAN CUESTA CALCERRADA 15' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
29 LUIS GARCIA MORENO 15' 55'' ALFONSO X
30 FRANCISCO RAMOS GOMEZ 15' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
31 JESUS TUDELA ROMERO 16' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
32 PABLO FLORIA MARTIN 16' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
33 JESUS PEDRO GARCIA MARTIN 16' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
34 JOSE MARIA PASTOR FERNANDEZ 16' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
35 JUAN CARLOS DE LUZ MEDINA 16' 03'' AUTONOMA
36 JULIO IGNACIO SALAZAR BERMEJO 16' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
37 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 16' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES
38 DAVID CARMONA ARROYO 16' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
39 ALEJANDRO ROMERO LEDESMA 16' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES
40 JUAN JOSE RAMOS CALONGE 16' 07'' ALCALA
41 SERGIO ALVAREZ LEIVA 16' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
42 JOSE CARLOS GIL JARA 16' 10'' POLITECNICA
43 MARCOS JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ 16' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
44 RICARDO MENCHERO MANSO 16' 11'' ALCALA
45 MARCOS MENDIOLA MARTINEZ 16' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES
46 JOSE GARCIA MARTINEZ 16' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
47 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 16' 17'' ALFONSO X
48 JUAN LOPEZ MANSO 16' 18'' INDEPENDIENTES
49 ANTONIO JOSE OLIVARES PEREZ 16' 18'' INDEPENDIENTES
50 ISAAC MARTIN ROBLEDO 16' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
51 MIGUEL ANGEL SILVAN BUENO 16' 21'' INDEPENDIENTES
52 GONZALO SAENZ GARCIA 16' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
53 CARLOS BERMUDEZ ROJAS 16' 23'' COMPLUTENSE
54 ALEJANDRO POZO ARRIBAS 16' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
55 MANUEL FRANCO SEVILLA 16' 29'' COMILLAS
56 DANIEL DEL MORAL FERNANDEZ 16' 29'' INDEPENDIENTES
57 ANTONIO IGUALADOR FERNANDEZ 16' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
58 VICTOR MANUEL ALCAIDE BELMONTE 16' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
59 ENRIQUE GIRON CALVO 16' 32'' EUROPEA
60 JAVIER MANSO BARBERO 16' 33'' CARLOS III
61 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 16' 33'' POLITECNICA
62 JORGE ZURITA ZARCO 16' 34'' CARLOS III
63 JOSE CARLOS REVILLA SAN MARTIN 16' 34'' UNED
64 MANUEL JULIO ANGUEIRA HERNANDEZ 16' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
65 SABINO FERNANDEZ ROMAN 16' 37'' COMPLUTENSE
66 RAFAEL ANTONIO GARCIA CALVO 16' 39'' POLITECNICA
67 JESUS PEREZ FERRERAS 16' 40'' INDEPENDIENTES
68 MIGUEL DEL POZO ALVAREZ 16' 42'' ALCALA
69 RAFAEL IGLESIAS POLONIO 16' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES
70 JOSE MANUEL LEDESMA HURTADO 16' 43'' COMPLUTENSE
71 SERGIO VILLA-REAL LOPEZ 16' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
72 CARLOS SANCHEZ GARCIA 16' 46'' INDEPENDIENTES
73 ROBERTO CANTALAPIEDRA ESCOLAR 16' 47'' UNED
74 DIEGO MORENO LAZARO 16' 47'' POLITECNICA
75 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 16' 48'' POLITECNICA
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76 JULIO ALBERTO FABEIRO LIÑARES 16' 48'' AUTONOMA
77 JESUS LOPEZ HIDALGO 16' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
78 FRANCISCO JOSE CASTRO CHAPARRO 16' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
79 DIEGO ROJO OLALLA 16' 53'' REY JUAN CARLOS
80 EDUARDO CALLEJO MORA 16' 53'' POLITECNICA
81 JAVIER CAÑIS ROBLES 16' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
82 FRANCISCO SUJAR CASTRO 16' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
83 FRANCISCO CAPITAN SILVA 16' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
84 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 16' 58'' ALFONSO X
85 PEDRO APARICIO BETRIAN 16' 59'' NEBRIJA
86 JAVIER SILVAN BUENO 17' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
87 SANTIAGO MOLINA TONI 17' 03'' COMPLUTENSE
88 IVAN DE LOS REYES CAVERO 17' 04'' CARLOS III
89 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 17' 04'' POLITECNICA
90 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 17' 10'' COMPLUTENSE
91 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 17' 11'' COMPLUTENSE
92 JULIO GONZALEZ CUÑADO 17' 13'' POLITECNICA
93 PEDRO GARCIA ALVAREZ 17' 18'' COMPLUTENSE
94 EDUARDO GARCIA MARTIN 17' 19'' COMPLUTENSE
95 RUBEN RUIZ RAMIREZ 17' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
96 JUAN PABLO FERRER ALCALDE 17' 22'' COMPLUTENSE
97 CARLOS CAÑIS ROBLES 17' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
98 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 17' 23'' CARLOS III
99 MIGUEL ANGEL NIETO ESCALONA 17' 25'' INDEPENDIENTES
100 MANUEL CAPITAN PEÑA 17' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES
101 MARIO ILLAN ORTIZ 17' 27'' NEBRIJA
102 JUAN LUIS PRIETO MARTINEZ 17' 28'' POLITECNICA
103 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 17' 29'' COMILLAS
104 ALVARO PASTOR ESCRIBANO 17' 30'' COMILLAS
105 LUIS MONZON GOMEZ 17' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
106 JAVIER SALVAT CANDIL 17' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
107 FELIX GARCIA HERNANDEZ 17' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
108 JOSE CALVO RAMIREZ 17' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
109 SERGIO DE MORA FERNANDEZ 17' 38'' AUTONOMA
110 CARLOS PORRAS DEL AMA 17' 39'' SAN PABLO
111 FERNANDO GUERRERO GARCIA 17' 40'' INDEPENDIENTES
112 JOSE MANUEL MUÑOZ MANSO 17' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
113 ISMAEL AMOR MARTIN 17' 48'' POLITECNICA
114 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 17' 48'' POLITECNICA
115 JAVIER PUENTE PINO 17' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
116 JOSE MARIA SALOM PIQUERES 17' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
117 PLACIDO OSTOS NIETO 17' 50'' COMILLAS
118 JUAN MANUEL BERMEJO NAVARRO 17' 52'' AUTONOMA
119 JESUS LUIS LORENZO ESTEBAN 17' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES
120 JOSE LUIS LEON MARTINEZ 17' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
121 FERNANDO NIÑO MENDIZABAL 17' 56'' POLITECNICA
122 FRANCISCO TENES LOPEZ 17' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
123 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 17' 59'' SAN PABLO
124 DAVID DUQUE ANGUERA 18' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
125 JAVIER GOMEZ GARCIA 18' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
126 ALVARO AFONSO GALLEGOS 18' 01'' AUTONOMA
127 TOMAS CAMARGO ARRANZ 18' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
128 ANTONIO FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ 18' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
129 JOSE RAMON CLEMENTE DOMENECH 18' 03'' COMPLUTENSE
130 JUAN MANUEL POLO MARCOS 18' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
131 MARIO PESSINI RICO 18' 08'' EUROPEA
132 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 18' 10'' AUTONOMA
133 VICTOR MARIN ALAFONT 18' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
134 ERNESTO EDESA MUÑOZ 18' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
135 JOSE LUIS MACHOTA VADILLO 18' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES
136 FERMIN DIAZ GONZALEZ 18' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES
137 JAVIER GARCIA PEREZ 18' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
138 JOSE CAÑIS JUVE 18' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
139 ALEJANDRO PLANS BERISO 18' 23'' REY JUAN CARLOS
140 FERNANDO HERRERO NUÑEZ 18' 26'' POLITECNICA
141 ADRIAN GOMEZ HERRERO 18' 30'' COMPLUTENSE
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142 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 18' 31'' NEBRIJA
143 ANDRES BENITEZ ALDANA 18' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
144 FRANCISCO JOSE PARDO GONZALEZ 18' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
145 PABLO SOLERA PEREZ 18' 33'' POLITECNICA
146 ARTURO FORMARIZ POMBO 18' 34'' POLITECNICA
147 JUAN FELIPE RAMOS BENITO 18' 34'' UNED
148 ALVARO CARRAL GARCIA 18' 35'' AUTONOMA
149 CARLOS BALLESTEROS LOPEZ 18' 36'' REY JUAN CARLOS
150 FRANCISCO LUIS MINGO GARCIA 18' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
151 ANGEL GARCIA PEREZ 18' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES
152 MAXIMO PAJARES SOTO 18' 43'' UNED
153 ALBERTO TAMAYO GONZALEZ 18' 49'' POLITECNICA
154 ANGEL HORRILLO GARCIA 18' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
155 LUIS ANGEL RAMOS GOMEZ 18' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
156 ALBERTO FERNANDEZ FRANCO 18' 52'' EUROPEA
157 RAUL SEN GARCIA 18' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
158 FRANCISCO DIAZ FERNANDEZ 18' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
159 JESUS MARTIN DE ANTONIO 18' 59'' POLITECNICA
160 SERGIO GARCIA MARTIN 19' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
161 LUCIO GONZALEZ MONTALVO 19' 12'' COMPLUTENSE
162 ALBERTO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 19' 15'' POLITECNICA
163 PABLO FUERTES SAINZ-PARDO 19' 16'' CARLOS III
164 MANUEL OTON AZOFRA 19' 17'' REY JUAN CARLOS
165 ALEJANDRO PIZARRO GUERRA 19' 18'' INDEPENDIENTES
166 LUIS POZO PEARCE 19' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
167 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 19' 26'' COMPLUTENSE
168 JUAN CARLOS TUÑON SANCHEZ 19' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES
169 MANUEL ANGUEIRA GANDARA 19' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
170 ENRIQUE TORREJON PEREZ 19' 36'' UNED
171 JONAS GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 19' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
172 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 19' 40'' COMPLUTENSE
173 JOSE MANUEL GAGO MORGADO 19' 41'' INDEPENDIENTES
174 JOSE ALFONSO ALMAZAN ABASCAL 19' 46'' INDEPENDIENTES
175 CESAR VILLAR REBOLLO 19' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
176 ANDRES SANCHEZ FRANCO 19' 53'' INDEPENDIENTES
177 JOSE LUIS GOMEZ BARROSO 19' 56'' UNED
178 JAIME GALLEGO PALOMO 19' 56'' COMPLUTENSE
179 MANUEL REYES PORRAS 20' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
180 JOSE MARIA GONZALEZ-FLEITAS DE DIEGO 20' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
181 JUAN ANTONIO DIAZ CALVO 20' 02'' INDEPENDIENTES
182 FERNANDO CALVO IBAÑEZ 20' 02'' UNED
183 JOSE ANGEL RECUENCO HERNANDEZ 20' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
184 JUAN ANTONIO GOMEZ BARROSO 20' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
185 JULIO ABUJETA DE LA FUENTE 20' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
186 BALDOMERO SANCHEZ CARVAJAL 20' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
187 ALFONSO RAMOS MENDO 20' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
188 EDUARDO CASTRILLO MISAS 20' 44'' COMILLAS
189 DANIEL RODRIGUEZ OLMO 20' 47'' INDEPENDIENTES
190 JACOBO GALAN TEJEDA 20' 50'' COMPLUTENSE
191 ANTONIO SANTIAGO ZURDO 20' 52'' POLITECNICA
192 RAMI DELEQ GARCIA 20' 54'' UNED
193 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 20' 55'' CARLOS III
194 GUILLERMO TROYANO DIAZ 20' 57'' REY JUAN CARLOS
195 JOSE LUIS SILVAN BUENO 20' 58'' INDEPENDIENTES
196 DAVID LOSADA SAN ROMAN 20' 59'' POLITECNICA
197 JUAN MANUEL PALOMAR ANGUAS 21' 02'' ALCALA
198 HECTOR GARCIA SASTRE 21' 22'' CARLOS III
199 DAVID CABEZA JAREÑO 21' 29'' AUTONOMA
200 CECILIO SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 21' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
201 JULIAN MUÑOZ GARCIA 21' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES
202 RAFAEL GUERRA PEREZ 21' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES
203 JAIME ESPARIS TEMPRANO 22' 07'' UNED
204 PABLO SANCHEZ DE SANTIAGO 22' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
205 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 22' 25'' COMILLAS
206 JULIO LOPEZ MARTIN 22' 34'' EUROPEA
207 DAVID GONZALEZ MORENO 22' 43'' POLITECNICA
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208 MARIO ELOLA MENDEZ 23' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
209 LUIS DAMIAN SOTO PRIETO 23' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
210 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 23' 22'' CARLOS III
211 CESAR CABAÑERO VALENCIA 26' 30'' UNED
212 JOAQUIN DIAZ-PARREÑO QUIROS 26' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
213 JOSE IGNACIO FERNANDEZ NUEVO 26' 32'' REY JUAN CARLOS
214 ALEJANDRO RUANO MORENO 27' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
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